For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 16

/.

p-—

WWW.mymowerparts.com

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)

Bumper



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003) Page 2 of 16
Bumper
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1918749 1 Bumper
2  710-0395 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 2-1/4, Gr5
3 712-0267 1 S Nut, Hex, 5/16-18
4  736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 3 of 16

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)

Drive

e .

o/ = .

\/\ v R

® \ \ \w X

N Y/

U/// /// o \“Wuv \\‘\ \\ @ \ \\ \\

~ / BENE N \ N \\ \\ ]/ ,Av
T // I / \\ \\, \

2 e / . A\
\w s \ \\ \ \\ \ \\ 4

"NO /) ! / =« / \ /
) ,..,\PI--..-...- D \_. / e of _A“.MU/ /
/, “mm._ — \\ ' \\ ..\\ N / \ // \\ m
, A I /SN NS/ o)
\ \ \ .ﬁ A SR N\ (&)
o B AW \s / \ .y N/ ..y \..w .
N T2 = hS S WANVEN 2
- [/ s AL
P ¢/ ) @ AN ) w
‘ \{_" ,m_ \\ /(mw,‘v\lg,
\ \, - — - A \\\ { y“nﬂm. m
N V y I ly\
N/ - 1 Mg A 2
:. ) . I4 n——— 4 \,~ N /
||||| ST // nnmmmm“nn nnumlﬂ/ , t // O
« =~ / /””“, , AN
Mwmmmmmmn\ A\ >
N -- N2 c
', , 222N ’ /w_ .\ \ .
- | S — « o~ .IHHMHHII / 7\
r——— X L. =38 \ N\
PR N )/ 7 P Sy S / Vi )
RR Vi N Y=
[ Aumn”v.nmwmr L L . A-\\\}lm N &
SNV (&Y ./
AP R/ N\ ) Ny L £
I ////y/ﬂl wﬂ”,l AMWMWHMV_ \\ II l.-.Iﬂﬂﬂ © II””””#MMHHHMMMM\‘“‘ ‘..'.— mm _MW \\ V \\
// /”M /yA,wﬁm,T,_v_ N\ ma \ wn“w,,.umuu“\ \ 7E= / /
\ | T ,uuuwwx Y SR \ \ o Pe 7\, . 85 \“_s\
Bl <O N g Rt TR A
i v d ﬁ\{. iv, > ! /) @ A:I... M — \,..\mwmi /o \“\\
= ; A \\nwu_“mw“m \Awm .3/ an _mmmnnumn!.“\“wuwu.“nmw e I mg mn‘.:@! ..
<) ) LT N\ Y e B\ € /' m
..ll””llllll\‘\ N \ ﬂll " & = \ * .
! N/, T7 N & F° ¢
N N . '
R ANVAE £~ 3
\\ \ o~




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)
Drive

Page 4 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1107382 1 /P Flat Washer, 5/16
2 1108841 1 S Key, 3/16" x 1-1/2"
3  619-04016 1 S  Pulley, Engine Drive
4 1916532 1 S  Transmission Pulley
5 1916535 1 /P Pulley, Reverse Idler
6 1916652 1 S  Guard, Belts/Pulleys
7 1916657 1 /P Forward Drive Belt
8 1916658 1 /P Reverse Drive Belt
9 1916660 1 S  Belt Cover
10 1916724 1 /P Reverse Return Spring
11 1916725 1 S  Belt Guide
12 1916726 1 /P Forward Belt Guide
13 1916794 1 S  Engine Bracket, Left
14 1916795 1 S  Engine Bracket, Right
15 1917326 1 S  Bracket, Belt Cover
16 1917746 1 S  Shoulder Washer
17 1918731 1 S Reverse Idler Arm
18 1918744 1 S  Forward Idler Lever
19 710-0117 1 S  HexHd. Screw, 5/16-24 x 1
20  710-0237 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-24 x 5/8
21  710-0376 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 1
22  710-04049 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8
23  710-0520 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2
24 710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-Tapping, 1/4-20 x 1/2
25 710-3103 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 2
26  712-3000 1 S  Lock Nut, 3/8-16
27  712-3009 1 S  Lock Nut, 5/16-18
28  736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16
29  736-3050 1 /P Flat Washer, 3/8
30 736-3090 1 /P Flat Washer
31 736-0452 1 S Bell Washer
32  710-0459A 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 3/8-24 x 1.5, GR5
33  GW-50027 1 /P Support Washer
34 GW-55034 1 S  Forward Return Spring
35 GW-55049 1 Bracket, Cable Mounting
36 GW-9090 1 S  Forward Idler Pulley
37 GW-9301 1 S Key, 3/16"x 1"
38 GW-9929 1 /P Flat Washer
39 GW-9944 1 S  Belleville Washer
40  710-0395 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 2.25 Gr5
42 1 UNKNOWN

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 16

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)

Drive Shaft

IIIII
'II III B —— ———,
IIIIII' o v .IIII P — h\ \\ \v
( R / e S\
I Yy \, / / \ ‘\\ lll Nr ]
I”/ m.f.. \v V _\ An_ | Y sy .,II
\ — \llll... V lﬂnn-HI\ \\ / \ A“ Enan III
|nnu...m ‘m Hﬂl / \ I mwl T~
Y m (@ ,/ A V ,, _,.f_,,"/
\ /ﬂﬂk W ' , MIlll v K .I
\ N " "~
/ m e o 787
O ——rf wnnnum“‘
\ \
\
-
.IIIII \
,ma,"‘p wv
"
/
/ /
/
_‘_\\
/
/ /
\\
/
/
/ .
/ / / / \ /\o
/ / TR
/ a&f \ A ‘ S m—pr / |
Y Y SAYS Y
/ A@rmﬂ [/ |
/ = o /
/ , /’ﬂmnu / =
\\ A w‘vx
/ / 7
/
7 \ 4
/ / \“\\
/ xr “\
/ ﬂm“c \ / /
o L 7

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003) Page 6 of 16
Drive Shaft
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 GW-9517 1 S SnapRing

2 GWw-1714 1 S  Bearing, Tapered Roller (with race)

3 GWwW-50043 1 S  Support Washer, Rear

4  711-04110 1 S  Drive Shaft (CRT)

5 GW-1224-1 1 S  Shim, Rear Bearing Cap, .010" thick Use as
required to obtain between .005" and .015"
allowable end-play.

GW-1224-2 1 S  Shim, same as above, except .030" thick
Use as required to obtain between .005" and
.015" allowable end-play.

GW-1224-3 1 S  Shim, same as above, except .005" thick
Use as required to obtain between .005" and
.015" allowable end-play.

GW-1224-4 1 S  Shim, same as above, except .062" thick
Use as required to obtain between .005" and
.015" allowable end-play.

GW-1325C 1 /P Shim Set (Incl. the following shims: two

#1224-1, two 1224-2 & one #1224-4)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 16

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)

Handlebar

[

~.
,mw //IH//
,mv A
IIIII \\ﬁ v

IIv A,/ Lm
WS
e P Y
VARV AN
s P
Ve \\
u p i ~

"~
S
W

IS

/o

"~

) /I,//&

-,

N

\va \

s |

~.
Sl N

£ R
L (8

¢

/

S o \
<t/ 8 /

N o
AN
mw““,\VYI

0

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003) Page 8 of 16
Handlebar
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 1916719 1 S  Cable Assembly, Reverse Clutch
2 1916996 1 S  Upper Handlebar
3 GW-55104 1 S  Ball, Forward Clutch
4 1918745 1 S  Cable Assembly, Forward Clutch
5 710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-Tapping,1/4-20 x 1/2
6  710-3008 1 /P Screw, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4
7 712-3009 1 S  HexLock Nut, 5/16-18
8 GW-55042 1 S  Handlebar Support
9 GW-55043 1 S  Lower Handlebar

10 GW-55102 1 Panel

11  GW-55044 1 /P Tab, Conduit Mount

12 GW-9855 1 S  Screw, #10-24 x 2

13  725-0157 1 /P Cable Tie

14  736-3050 1 /P Flat Washer, 3/8

15 1916674001 1 S  Bracket, Reverse Clutch Cable

16 1916712 1 /P Spring, Forward Clutch

17 710-0106 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4

18 710-0216 1 /P Screw, Hex, 3/8-16 x 3/4

20  710-0805 1 /P Screw, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2

21  712-0121 1 S  Hex Nut, #10-24

22  712-0291 1 S  Hex Lock Nut, 1/4-20

23  712-3000 1 S  HexNut, 3/8-16

25 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

4
9 / ﬂ
IS o /
o /
) k“m\\\\ P Mm“
% N e & /
o \_V \ /
oo ™
/rfm\g PR \
/
e /
WIH”M"M”M”HW.-
 —
\
G—n
-
T
\\ / £
\_/ / p \
L s /
T
4 .
amw = i< -
. ‘M |HUA. — S
44, TTTYT
~~ ) “,Wm\. = .4 | v/.,,
ARNTY '+ S (1< \
3 - :‘an,uuwn / 7 wmv
o VAN 4 \
AN = A ;\ \\\ ‘\ \ A\
g N\ & 20 ) @
a © \ AN S e .\\\\\ \\ /
=3 R 20 L/
1 O \ A e \\\ (5] /
gL \.m e /
.
=] /&N e
o o / \
IO / \
N ,
< < \
& i o
oo o
Ig©
J o
Qg
<8
NI
\ A\ Q\\
e \

Lo

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)

Hood, Bracket And Depth Regulator

Page 10 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1185469 1 S  Spirol Pin
2  710-0597 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 1/4-20 x 1
3  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-Tapping,1/4-20 x 1/2
4  710-0874 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
5 1186331 1 S  HexHd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.0
6 712-0291 1 S  HexLock Nut, 1/4-20
7  712-3004A 1 /P Hex Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18
8  712-3009 1 S  Hex Nut, 5/16-18
9 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16
10 1916120001 1 S  Hood Bracket, Left Hand
11 1916119001 1 S  Hood Bracket, Right Hand
12 1916121001 1 S DragBar
13 GW-55018 1 S  Depth Regulator Lever
14  686-04029 1 S  Tine Hood Assembly
15 GW-55088 1 /P Bushing
16 GW-9384 1 S  Spring, Depth Regulator
17 GW-9534 1 /P Spacer
18  710-04048 1 /P Hex Hd. Flange Screw, 5/16-18 x 1
19 618-04046 1 S  Transmission Assembly (CRT)
20 1916569001 1 S  Flap Stop Bracket
21 1916570001 1 S Reverse Stop Arm
22  710-3073 1 S  Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 2.25
23 1916771 1 /P Spacer, .462 x .328 x 1.63
24 1107382 1 /P Flat Washer, 5/16
25 710-3025 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
26 1916708001 1 S  Hood Support Bracket
27 1916707001 1 /P Channel Support Bracket

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 11 of 16

WA
& I!,_vm:

- Y
= / \ll 7 ||l
- / \,\\“n Yy \!Lmﬂ
v .../ \,\ \ Q._
y - Mw _\ i .
w / b
\ /o] -v/,\ ---\
s ; Y
%Y

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)

Tines & Wheels

WWW.mymowerparts.com

& .yﬁwm%é /:!.munm“. © mw mm

D \\Va ,/uuunn\ L u.

2 -m\wwv V m_.lmwm.-- ) e ,,,, nw, ©
L) ( 2 =y = . . -
Ax / / ] \ /A m‘“ m / o A._i_

‘nuﬂ.u W m m n. //A‘m“rlllll'

/

\/ / \A 1 // wa \
L _Y/ / .h. ”ﬂ
. M w_\\ N\

-




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)

Tines & Wheels

Page 12 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 710-3008 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4, Grade 5
2 1817060 1 S  Single Tine - Right Hand
3  712-3009 1 S  HexLock Nut, 5/16-18
4  710-3096 1 /P Hex Hd. Screw, 3/8-16 x 2
5 1817059 1 S  Single Tine - Left Hand
6 1916702 1 LH Tine Holder

?7 1916703 1 RH Tine Holder
8 1917487 1 S  Wheel & Tire Ass'y - Left/Right Side
9 GW-9380 1 S  Clevis Pin, .312" x 1-3/4"

10 GWw-9338 1 S  Hair Pin Cotter

11 712-3000 1 S  HexLock Nut, 3/8-16

1916783 1 /P Replacement Tines Set (Incl. three LH tines,

three RH tines and required hardware)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 13 of 16

WWW.mymowerparts.com

ission

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)

Transm




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)

Transmission

Page 14 of 16

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 GW-9512 1 /P Retainer, Snap Ring, "E" Type
2 1909950 1 S  Retainer, Snap Ring
3 GW-1166-1 1 S  Shim, 0.062" thick Use as required to obtain
between .005" and .030" allowable end-play.
GW-1166-2 1 /P Shim, 0.030" thick Use as required to obtain
between .005" and .030" allowable end-play.
GW-1166-3 1 /P Shim, 0.015" thick Use as required to obtain
between .005" and .030" allowable end-play.
GW-1166-4 1 S  Shim, 0.010" thick Use as required to obtain
between .005" and .030" allowable end-play.
GW-1166-5 1 S  Shim, 0.005" thick Use as required to obtain
between .005" and .030" allowable end-play.
4 GW-1086 1 S  Bronze Bushing
5  711-04092 1 S Wheel Shaft (CRT)
6 GW-9305 1 S Key, Hi-Pro, 1/4x 1
7 GW-1132-2 1 /P Spacer
8 1904278 1 S  Worm Gear, Wheel Shaft
9 711-04078 1 S  Tiller Shaft
10 GW-1104 1 /P Woodruff Key
11 1904279 1 S  Worm Gear, Tiller Shaft

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 15 of 16

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003)

Housing

ission

Transm

(P

\
\
/,r
...,.__/ fn./
/ /
\
\ \
\ \ \
// Spmmy— — — 7 A._//,”,
\!
/// y \\ //
NmmJ oz — f——
7 \\ Y \
(Jrem-— - iJA“w \““m
\ \\\
\ /
nwnmuV|=i-|yAW\\

g
\
\
\
\
\
/ra
Qrrm— - — M\. /
/
/
(Demm—— \
/
/
(Jres—— - I-.m“. \
// \\\
2\ v \\
L~
///
\
\
\
.............. Vm/ e
/N
A
\ //\\
YWAVAS S
—£4 A ||||\ |||||||||
\ / / /
/_./_/.\ \ \ v\,\ y
........... \f—- _-...-yﬂm”mmmmﬁ ;
©
\V.I..\wa/
//

oy
-

- “u_\

™ .lﬂlll .\ M ]
IIIII...I -7 /9
III. IAAMV_ hw M

o ™~ Nru \ /

- V ., . /

/@R
N
/ IWV

=i

o

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21A-644H063 6.75 HP Roto-Tiller (2003) Page 16 of 16
Transmission Housing
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 GW-9727 1 S  Plug, Transmission Oil Fill
2 710-04049 1 /P Hex Hd. Flange Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8,Gr. 5
3 736-0119 1 S  Lock Washer, 5/16
4 1918377 1 S  Rear Cover, Transmission
5 1916641 1 S  Front Cover, Transmission
6 GW-50032 1 S  Gasket, Housing Cover
7  721-04030 1 S  Oil Seal, Drive Shaft
8 721-04031 1 S  Oil Seal, Wheel Shaft
9 619-04013 1 S  Transmission Housing Assembly
10 721-04036 1 S  Oil Seal, Tine Shaft
11 736-3008 1 S  Washer, Flat, .344 x .750 x .120
12 718-04008 1 S Rear Bearing Cap
13  710-04048 1 /P Hex Hd. Flange Screw, 5/16-18 x 1
14  710-3008 1 /P Hex Hd. Flange Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4

WWW.mymowerparts.com



